

# DeKalb County Government

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-1659	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	5/12	/2022			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	6/14/2022				Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): 3 and 7 SPLOST Funding for Glenwood Road Sidewalk Right-of-Way Acquisition						
	SFL	0011010				franci agine or fray / toquioraon	
Indexes:	3FL	OOT T UIK				nanci ugin oʻr tray riqqionion	
			-			vood Road Sidewalks	
			ight of Way				Result
Attachments:	1. P	P 2022 R Action By	ight of Way	Acqu		vood Road Sidewalks	Result Pass
	1. P Ver.	IP 2022 R Action By Board of	ight of Way / f Commission plic Works {	Acqu	isition Glenw	vood Road Sidewalks Action	

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

**Department:** Public Works - Transportation

## SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): 3 and 7

SPLOST Funding for Glenwood Road Sidewalk Right-of-Way Acquisition

#### Information Contact: David Pelton

**Phone Number:** 770-492-5206

#### **PURPOSE:**

To consider reserving \$750,000 of SPLOST funds from line item 1C - Pedestrian Improvements for acquisition of right-of-way and easements for proposed sidewalk on Glenwood Road from Columbia Drive to Covington Highway.

#### NEED/IMPACT:

Most of Glenwood Road from Columbia Drive to Covington Highway has no sidewalk or sidewalk on only on side of the road. The proposed improvements call for continuous sidewalk on both sides of the road. Additional right-of-way and easements will be needed to construct the sidewalks. Design work for this project has been funded using previously appropriated HOST and SPLOST funds.

#### FISCAL IMPACT:

SPLOST funds will be reserved in the amount of \$750,000 for right-of-way acquisition.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To reserve \$750,000 of SPLOST funds from line item 1C - Pedestrian Improvements for acquisition of right-ofway and easements for proposed sidewalk on Glenwood Road from Columbia Drive to Covington Highway.